10 4.	Docket No.: 04-019
FORM PT®-1595 (Mo:#fgd) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark C
745 600m/ge P P V 1020582	104
	3
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay S. WALKER Daniel E. TEDESCO Magdalena M. FINCHAM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC  Address: 1177 High Ridge Road  Suite 128
Dean P. ALDERUCCI Jason KRANTZ	Address: 1177 High Ridge Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT
Other	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>06905</u>
06/16/04, 07/12/04, 06/17/04, 06/25/04, 10/01/04 Execution Date:	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 GTUH11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 B9	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 6T0N11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 6T0M11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  G. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 STUN11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Downs	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  G. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 STUN11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Downs  Registration No. 50,052	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  G. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 STUN11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Downs  Registration No. 50,052  Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  G. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 STUN11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Downs  Registration No. 50,052  Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 6T0M11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Downs  Registration No. 50,052  Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC  Five High Ridge Park	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 6TUH11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Downs  Registration No. 50,052  Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC  Five High Ridge Park  City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT  Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 6T0H11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Downs  Registration No. 50,052  Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC  Five High Ridge Park  City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT  Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905  DO NO.	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/855,653 May 27, 2004  3/2004 STUH11 00000043 500271 10855653  C:8021 40.00 M Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael D. Downs  Registration No. 50,052  Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC  Five High Ridge Park  City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT  Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

, ,	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		04-019		
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title o	and interest: (check all that apply):			
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
$\boxtimes$	<b>3</b>				
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 10/855,653			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: May 27, 2004	1		
	_				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the 1	nvention				
METHODS  Inventors (a.	AND SYSTEMS FOR ACCEPTING OFF	ERS VIA CHECKS			
nremois ( =.	Name	Address			
Jay S. WA		260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 0687	77		
	Daniel E. TEDESCO Two Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484				
Magdalena	M. FINCHAM	125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877			
Dean P. Al	Dean P. ALDERUCCI 8 Marion Road, Westport, CT 06880				
Jason KRA	NTZ	1911 Sherman Avenue, Apartment 1, Ma	dison, WI 53703		
Assignee	Name	Address			
WALKER [	DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905			

[Page 1 of 5 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **04-019** 

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Magdalena M. FINCHAM	
Dean P. ALDERUCCI	
Jason KRANTZ	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 04-019

(Although notarizat	ion is not ne	cessary, it will b		<b>Notarization</b> ima facie evidence o	f execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	16th	day of	June	, in the year	2004
State of Connecticut					(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this			t to be a fre		and also represented that he or she is authorized to the year 2004
MICHAEL D NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXP	PURLIC	,		MA F	(Nistary Public)
Executed this at Stamford	12m	day of	2-14	in the year	2004
State of Connecticut					(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the				e act and deed	and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	12th	day of	سلب		he year 2004
NO1	TARY PU NON EXPIRES	RINTON BLIC SJAN. 31, 2007	ZMA	fleto F	(Notary Public)
Executed this	1744	day of	June	, in the year	2004
at Stamford				8	CSignature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut					(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this				• .	and also represented that he or she is authorized to he year 2004
NOT	'ARY PU	RINTON BLIC BJAN. 31, 2007		Mill ?	(Notary Public)

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **04-019** 

(Although notarization is n	not necessary, it will be co		tarization facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 274			, in the year 2004
at Stamford			14 de
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appear			to a such a significant to
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		<i>be a free d</i> June	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2004
MICHAEL D. BRI  NOTARY PUBL  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA	INTON LIC		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	June	, in the year 2004
at Madison			
State of Wisconsin			(Signature of Inventor)
County of			
	IZDANITZ		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore			act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	June	in the year 2004
			(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of		, in the year
at			
			(Signature of Inventor)
State of			, ,
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore		o be a free o	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of		in the year
			(Notary Public)
			(140tary 1 aont)

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 04-019

(Although notavigation	is not necessary it will be cons	Notarization  dered prima facie evidence of ex	ecution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Executed this at Stamford	day of	une , in the year 2	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut			
County of Fairfield			
execute the same this  MICHAEL D. B	oregoing instrument to be day of RINTON	CCI  oe a free act and deed an  June in the	ad also represented that he or she is authorized to year 2004
NOTARY PU	<b>BLIC</b> 3 JAN. 31, 2007	fall >	(Notary Public)
Executed this at Madison	ST day of	tune IK, in the year CTOBER	2004  (Signature of Inventor)
State of Wisconsin		Û	(Signature of Inventor)
County of DANE			
Before me personally app who acknowledged the f execute the same this	eared Jason KRANTZ oregoing instrument to i	be a free act and deed an in the	nd also represented that he or she is authorized to year 2004
		Debrat	Much Go Nov 5, 2006
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of			(Signature of Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year			
			(Notary Public)

[Pages of S ]

PATENT REEL: 015872 FRAME: 0782